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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN by SSRS, an independent research company. Surveys were obtained July 1-31,
2023 with a representative sample of n=1,279 respondents. By implementation of a full probability design via
Address-Based Sampling (ABS), U.S. households were randomly selected to participate and were first reached via
mail. Adults ages 18 or older completed the survey via web (n=1160) or phone (n=119). The margin of sampling
error for total respondents is +/- 3.7 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.81. For results among the
n=1,047 registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +/- 4.1. More information about SSRS can be obtained
by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Tuesday, August 8 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, ages 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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A2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling (INSERT ITEM)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER]

Abortion policy

Approve

Disapprove

No opinion

July 1-31, 2023

40%

58%

2%

Q18. Do you think the laws governing abortion in your state are currently too (restrictive), too (permissive) or

about right?

Too restrictive Too permissive About right No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 35% 20% 45% 1%
COMPARE TO:
More restrictive More permissive No opinion
May 3-5, 2022 42% 58% *
January 13-18, 2022 40% 59% 1%

QUESTION WORDING: If Roe vs. Wade were overturned, each state could set its own laws on abortion to be as
(restrictive) or as (permissive) as they wanted. If this happens, would you prefer that your state set laws which are more
(restrictive) toward abortion or more (permissive) toward abortion?
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Q19. Last year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET Strongly Somewhat NET Somewhat Strongly . .
. . . No opinion
Approve approve approve Disapprove | disapprove | disapprove
July 1-31, 2023 36% 23% 13% 64% 14% 50% 1%
July 22-24, 2022** 37% 22% 14% 63% 12% 51% 0%

**QUESTION WORDING: Earlier this year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that
women do not have a constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?

COMPARE TO:
Yes, overturn No, not overturn No opinion
May 3-5, 2022 34% 66% 0%
January 13-18, 2022 30% 69% 1%

decision, or not?

QUESTION WORDING: The 1973 Roe vs. Wade decision established a woman's constitutional right to an abortion, at least
in the first three months of pregnancy. Would you like to see the Supreme Court completely overturn its Roe vs. Wade

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Yes, overturn No, not overturn No opinion

2009 May 14-17 30% 68% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Yes, overturn No, not overturn No opinion
2005 Jul 7-10* 29% 68% 3%
2002 Mar 22-24 36% 60% 4%
1992 Aug 13-14 34% 60% 6%
1989 Oct 5-8 33% 61% 6%
1989 Jul 6-7 31% 58% 11%
*Asked of a half sample.
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(Respondents who approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade, n=450)
Q20. Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who oppose a right to abortion should:
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Push for further Leave decisions on
restrictions on abortion abortion restrictions up to No opinion
nationwide the states
July 1-31, 2023 34% 66% 0%
July 22-24, 2022* 20% 80% 1%

*QUESTION WORDING: Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who opposed it should:

(Q21A AND Q21B WERE ROTATED)

(Respondents who disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade, n=825)
Q21a. Do you think politicians in your state’s government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Are doing enough Are not doing enough No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 39% 60% 1%
COMPARE TO:
Are doing enough Are not doing enough No opinion
July 22-24, 2022 23% 77% 0%

to ensure abortion access?

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think politicians who support legalizing abortion nationwide are or are not doing enough

(Respondents who disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade, n=825)

Q21b. Do you think politicians in the federal government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Are doing enough Are not doing enough No opinion
July 1-31, 2023 21% 78% 1%
COMPARE TO:
Are doing enough Are not doing enough No opinion
July 22-24, 2022 23% 77% 0%

to ensure abortion access?

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think politicians who support legalizing abortion nationwide are or are not doing enough
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Q19. Last year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?

Q20. Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who oppose a right to abortion should:
Q21a. Do you think politicians in your state’s government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Q19/Q20/Q21A COMBO TABLE

July 1-31, 2023
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 36%
Politicians should push for further restrictions on abortion nationwide 12%
Politicians should leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to the states 24%
No opinion on further abortion restrictions 0%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 64%
State government is doing enough to ensure abortion access 25%
State government is not doing enough to ensure abortion access 38%
No opinion 1%
No opinion 1%
COMPARE TO:
July 22-24, 2022
Approve of the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 37%
Politicians should push for further restrictions on abortion nationwide 7%
Politicians should leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to the states 29%
No opinion *
Disapprove of the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 63%
Politicians are doing enough to ensure abortion access 15%
Politicians aren’t doing enough to ensure abortion access 49%
No opinion 0%
No opinion 0%

POLLS | 5



| < 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
( N ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

Q19. Last year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?

Q20. Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who oppose a right to abortion should:
Q21b. Do you think politicians in the federal government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Q19/Q20/Q21B COMBO TABLE

July 1-31, 2023
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 36%
Politicians should push for further restrictions on abortion nationwide 12%
Politicians should leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to the states 24%
No opinion on further abortion restrictions 0%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 64%
Federal government is doing enough to ensure abortion access 13%
Federal government is not doing enough to ensure abortion access 50%
No opinion 1%
No opinion 1%
COMPARE TO:
July 22-24, 2022
Approve of the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 37%
Politicians should push for further restrictions on abortion nationwide 7%
Politicians should leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to the states 29%
No opinion *
Disapprove of the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade (NET) 63%
Politicians are doing enough to ensure abortion access 15%
Politicians aren’t doing enough to ensure abortion access 49%
No opinion 0%
No opinion 0%
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Q22. Thinking about how the abortion issue might affect your vote for major offices, would you: [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Consider a
Only vote for a candidate's position
candidate who on abortion as just Not see abortion as a . .
shares your views on one of many major issue No opinion
abortion important factors
when voting
July 1-31, 2023 29% 55% 16% *
May 3-5, 20221 26% 56% 18% *
January 13-18, 2022/ 20% 59% 21% *
May 28-31, 2019/ 30% 45% 20% 5%
AFIRST TWO RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Consider a
candidate's
position on
Only vote for a abortion as just
candidate who one of many
shares your views important factors ~ Not see abortion as
on abortion when voting a major issue No opinion
2004 Oct 14-16 17% 46% 35% 2%
2004 May 2-4 14% 45% 39% 2%
2001 May 10-14 20% 51% 27% 2%
2000 Mar 30-Apr 2 15% 49% 33% 3%
1999 Apr 30-May 2 19% 51% 27% 3%
1996 Jul 25-28 16% 51% 30% 3%
1996 Jul 18-21 18% 48% 30% 4%
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Q23. How do you think the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted [INSERT ITEM]?

[ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET Major Minor NET Minor Major
You and your " .. ... . . . No
famil Positive positive positive No effect | Negative negative negative obinion
v effect effect effect effect effect effect P
July 1-31, 2023 10% 6% 3% 69% 21% 12% 9% *
COMPARE TO:
NET Major Minor NET Minor Major
You and your » .. " . . . No
famil Positive positive positive | No effect | Negative | negative | negative opinion
v effect effect effect effect effect effect P
July 22-24, 2022 10% 5% 5% 60% 30% 18% 12% 0%

QUESTION WORDING: How do you think the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade will impact [INSERT
ITEM]? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

. NET Major Minor NET Minor Major
Women in your - . " . . . No
. Positive positive positive | No effect | Negative | negative | negative obinion
effect effect effect effect effect effect P
July 1-31, 2023 20% 10% 10% 25% 54% 21% 33% 1%
COMPARE TO:
. NET Major Minor NET Minor Major
Women in your " .. " . . . No
— Positive positive positive | No effect | Negative | negative | negative opinion
effect effect effect effect effect effect P
July 22-24, 2022 16% 7% 10% 25% 58% 24% 34% *

QUESTION WORDING: How do you think the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade will impact [INSERT
ITEM]? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

The United States NET M?J?r M'P?r NE.I: Mln?r Majc.hr No
as a whole Positive positive positive No effect | Negative | negative negative opinion
effect effect effect effect effect effect P
July 1-31, 2023 25% 12% 13% 10% 64% 20% 44% 1%
COMPARE TO:
The United States N.E T M?’?r ""'T‘f” NET. M'm." Ma'c." No
as a whole Positive positive positive No effect | Negative negative negative obinion
effect effect effect effect effect effect P
July 22-24, 2022 24% 11% 13% 8% 68% 17% 51% *

QUESTION WORDING: How do you think the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade will impact [INSERT
ITEM]? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,279 adults were surveyed by web and telephone nationwide using an Address-Based Sample design.
To invite potential respondents for the new poll, researchers mailed letters to each randomly selected address,
asking an eligible adult, age 18 or older, in the household to take part in the survey. Those receiving the letters had
the choice of taking the survey online or calling a dedicated phone number to take the poll with a live interviewer.
For a subset of those addresses, phone calls were made later into the data collection period to attempt to complete
the interview with those who had not yet taken the online survey or called in to take the survey. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.7 percentage points. Results for the sample of
1,047 registered voters have a margin of sampling error of +/- 4.1 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 32% described themselves as Republicans, and
36% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and population density, and Pew
Research Center's NPORS figures for frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted among self-reported
2020 voters for recalled 2020 vote within counties, grouped by county vote share for Biden and Trump. The
benchmark for recalled 2020 vote was taken from county-level National Election Pool (NEP) presidential election
results provided by CNN. The party identification numbers reported above are self-reported and have not been
weighted to a specific parameter.

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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NOTE ON TRENDS

All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Address-Based Sampling Web + Phone Web only SMS only
August 3-September 7,
2021 November 1-4, 2021 March 25-26, 2019 February 25-26, 2022
January 120(;;¢Zebruary 6 December 8-12, 2021 September 21-22, 2020 May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

January 19-23, 2023

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 009

Question A2AC

A2ac. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling abortion policy?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Approve 40% 41% 39% 36% 47% 49% 48%
Disapprove 58% 57% 59% 61% 52% 48% 51%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 40% 44 43% 33 40% 43% 38%
Disapprove 58% 55% 57% 3% 57% 56% 59%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
Approve 40% 38% 42 35% 49 28% 48%
Disapprove 58% 60% 57% 62% 50% 69% 50%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 40% 72% 37% 12% 69% 49% 12%
Disapprove 58% 26% 61% 87% 29% 50% 86%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 40 72% 13% 75% 16 41%
Disapprove 58% 26% 86% 23% 83% 57%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 044

Question 18

18. Do you think the laws governing abortion in your state are currently too restrictive, too permissive or about
right?

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Too restrictive 35% 29% 40% 30% 43% 54% 38%
Too permissive 20% 21% 19% 22% 17% 14% 18%
About right 45% 50% 41% 48% 39% 31% 44%
Don't know/Refused 1% % * 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Too restrictive 35% 44% 36% 28% 29% 41% 30%
Too permissive 20% 15% 17% 24% 24% 16% 23%
About right 45% 42% 47% 46% 46% 43% 47%
Don't know/Refused % % 1% % 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $50K+  grad grad. coll. grad.

Too restrictive 35% 41% 30% 35% 35% 29% 32%
Too permissive 20% 16% 22% 20% 18% 23% 19%
About right 45% 42% 48% 44% 47% 47% 49%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Too restrictive 35% 50% 37% 17% 45% 46% 15%
Too permissive 20% 5% 14% 39% % 10% 39%
About right 45% 44% 49% 43% 49% 43% 45%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 2% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Too restrictive 35% 47% 18% 44% 28% 34%
Too permissive 20% 6% 36% 7% 28% 21%
About right 45% 47% 45% 49% 43% 45%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 045

Question 19

19. Last year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 36% 44% 28% 39% 29% 19% 41%
Strongly approve 23% 27% 19% 27% 16% 10% 20%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 9% 12% 14% 9% 21%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 64% 56% 71% 60% 70% 81% 59%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 11% 19% 20% 14%
Strongly disapprove 50% 42% 57% 49% 51% 61% 45%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 36% 27% 32% 43% 41% 29% 41%
Strongly approve 23% 14% 20% 29% 30% 16% 29%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 64% 73% 67% 56% 58% 71% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 18% 15% % 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 50% 58% 49% 41% 50% 54% 46%
Don't know/Refused % 0% * 1% % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 36% 31% 39% 38% 32% 42% 35%
Strongly approve 23% 20% 25% 24% 21% 30% 23%
Somewhat approve 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 64% 68% 61% 62% 68% 57% 65%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 50% 52% 48% 46% 57% 44% 57%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 36% 8% 32% 68% 0% 21% 69%
Strongly approve 23% 3% 16% 51% 6% % 50%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 16% 17% 4% 12% 19%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 64% 92% 67% 32% 90% 79% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 19% 8% 5% 20% 12%
Strongly disapprove 50% 79% 48% 23% 85% 59% 17%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 36% 7% 67% 10% 53% 37%
Strongly approve 23% 3% 47% 5% 35% 25%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 21% 4% 18% 12%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 64% 93% 32% 90% 47% 63%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 50% 80% 22% 79% 31% 51%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023
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TABLE 046

Question 20

20. Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who opposed a right to abortion should:
Base: Respondents who approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Push for further restrictions on abortion
nationwide. ...t e e 34% 31% 38% 30% SN SN SN
Leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to
the states. ..t i e e e e e 66% 69% 62% 70% SN SN SN
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% SN SN SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.3 8.5 9.3 7.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

Push for further restrictions on abortion
NATIONWIAE . vttt it ettt it ettt i e e e 34% SN SN 29% 27% 45% 27%
Leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to

the states. . it i et e e e 66% SN SN 71% 73% 55% 73%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.3 12.0 11.8 10.6 7.8
Non- White White
coll Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
Push for further restrictions on abortion
nationWide. . vttt e e e e e e e e 34% 42% 30% 34% 33% 31% 29%
Leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to
the states. .. it i i 66% 58% 70% 66% 67% 69% 71%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error 6.3 10.6 7.9 8.2 9.2 9.6 10.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Push for further restrictions on abortion
nationWide. . vttt e e e e e e e e 34% SN 29% 34% SN 32% 35%
Leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to
the states. .. ot i it e 66% SN 71% 66% SN 68% 65%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error 6.3 11.4 8.0 12.0 7.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Push for further restrictions on abortion
NationWide. vt ittt ittt it i 34% SN 32% SN 30% 32%
Leave decisions on abortion restrictions up to
the states. . vttt it e e e e 66% SN 68% SN 70% 68%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN 0% SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 6.3 7.0 6.8 6.8

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 047
Question 19/20 COMBO TABLE
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constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?
20. Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who oppose a right to abortion should:

Base: Total Respondents

Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Netf) v uu ittt ittt et ettt ettt eee e eaeeeeeannn
Approve, politicians should push for further
restrictions on abortion nationwide...............
Approve, politicians should leave decisions on
abortion restrictions up to the states............
Approve, no opinion on further abortion
restrictionsS. ittt e e
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
VS. Wade . ittt ittt i ittt e e e
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ottt ittt iii et
Approve, politicians should push for further
restrictions on abortion nationwide...............
Approve, politicians should leave decisions on
abortion restrictions up to the states............
Approve, no opinion on further abortion
reStriCtionNS. ittt it i i e e
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
VS, Wade . v it ittt it i i i ittt i e e
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (NetL) v vv ittt ettt et e e ettt ettt eee e eeeeeeennnn
Approve, politicians should push for further
restrictions on abortion nationwide...............
Approve, politicians should leave decisions on
abortion restrictions up to the states............
Approve, no opinion on further abortion
restrictions. . v e e
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
VS, Wade . ittt it i i i it i i e e e
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision

Sampling Error (+/-)

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

TABLE 047
Question 19/20 COMBO TABLE
19. Last year,

the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
36% 44% 28% 39% 29% 19% 41%
12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 16%
24% 30% 18% 27% 17% 9% 25%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
64% 56% 71% 60% 70% 81% 59%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 0% *
3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
36% 27% 32% 43% 41% 29% 41%
12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 11%
24% 16% 19% 31% 30% 16% 30%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
64% 73% 67% 56% 58% 71% 58%
1% 0% * 1% 1% * 1%
3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
36% 31% 39% 38% 32% 42% 35%
12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10%
24% 18% 27% 25% 21% 29% 25%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
64% 68% 61% 62% 68% 57% 65%
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1

constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?
20. Now that Roe vs. Wade has been overturned, do you think politicians who oppose a right to abortion should:

the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
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Base: Total Respondents

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ottt ittt ittt it 36% 8% 32% 68% 10% 21% 69%
Approve, politicians should push for further
restrictions on abortion nationwide............... 12% 4% 9% 23% 3% 7% 24%
Approve, politicians should leave decisions on
abortion restrictions up to the states............ 24% 4% 23% 45% 7% 14% 45%
Approve, no opinion on further abortion
restrictionsS. ittt e e e 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
VS, Wade . vt ittt ittt ittt i e e e 64% 92% 67% 32% 90% 79% 30%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ovu ittt ittt ittt iiiie e 36% 7% 67% 10% 53% 37%
Approve, politicians should push for further
restrictions on abortion nationwide............... 12% 3% 21% 6% 16% 12%
Approve, politicians should leave decisions on
abortion restrictions up to the states............ 24% 4% 46% 4% 37% 25%
Approve, no opinion on further abortion
reStriCtionS. ittt it e e 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
VS, Wade . i ittt it ittt i it e e 64% 93% 32% 90% 47% 63%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 048

Question 21A

2la. Do you think politicians in your state's government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Base: Respondents who disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade

His-

Ppl panic
of Black La-

Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Are doing enough 39% 43% 36% 40% 38% SN SN
Are not doing enough 60% 55% 63% 58% 61% SN SN
Don't know/Refused % 2% 1% 2% 1% SN SN

Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 7.3 5.9 5.6 7.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Are doing enough 39% 43% 35% 36% 41% 41% 37%
Are not doing enough 60% 57% 64% 61% 58% 58% 61%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% % 3% 2% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 8.3 8.6 9.4 10.6 6.5 6.4

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Are doing enough 39% 31% 46% 33% 48% 32% 50%
Are not doing enough 60% 68% 52% 65% 51% 65% 49%
Don't know/Refused % 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 7.2 6.0 6.3 6.3 8.0 7.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Are doing enough 39% 38% 41% 36% 47% 36% SN
Are not doing enough 60% 62% 58% 60% 53% 64% SN
Don't know/Refused % * 1% % 1% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 6.7 7.5 11.3 8.0 6.2
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Are doing enough 39% 42% 38% 45% 31% 39%
Are not doing enough 60% 58% 58% 55% 67% 60%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 4% * 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 5.8 9.6 5.8 7.4 5.1
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TABLE 049
Question 19/21A COMBO TABLE
19. Last year,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?
2la. Do you think politicians in your state's government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing

enough to ensure abortion access?
Base: Total Respondents

the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) oottt ittt iiii i 36% 44% 28% 39% 29% 19% 41%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade (Net) ittt ittt i iin e 64% 56% 71% 60% 70% 81% 59%
Disapprove, state government doing enough to
ensure abortion access........iiiiiiiiii i, 25% 24% 26% 24% 27% 29% 22%
Disapprove, state government not doing enough to
ensure abortion acCesS......iiii it i, 38% 31% 45% 35% 43% 51% 36%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 0%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 1% * 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ottt ittt ittt 36% 27% 32% 43% 41% 29% 41%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
Vs, Wade (Net) .ttt ittt i e 64% 73% 67% 56% 58% 71% 58%
Disapprove, state government doing enough to
ensure abortion access........iiii i, 25% 32% 24% 20% 23% 29% 21%
Disapprove, state government not doing enough to
ensure abortion acCesSS..... ittt enenenns 38% 41% 43% 34% 33% 41% 36%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% 0% * 2% 1% * 1%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ov e iin ittt ittt ittt ittt 36% 31% 39% 38% 32% 42% 35%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade (Net) ...ttt it 64% 68% 61% 62% 68% 57% 65%
Disapprove, state government doing enough to
ensure abortion acCessS......iiiiiiiiiiii i, 25% 21% 28% 21% 33% 18% 32%
Disapprove, state government not doing enough to
ensure abortion accessS........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiin.. 38% 46% 32% 40% 35% 38% 32%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023
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TABLE 049

Question 19/21A COMBO TABLE

19. Last year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?

2la. Do you think politicians in your state's government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Base: Total Respondents

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ovuw ittt ittt ittt ittt 36% 8% 32% 68% 10% 21% 69%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade (Net) ...ttt ittt 64% 92% 67% 32% 90% 79% 30%
Disapprove, state government doing enough to
ensure abortion acCesS......iiii ittt 25% 35% 28% 11% 42% 28% 11%
Disapprove, state government not doing enough to
ensure abortion access........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, 38% 57% 39% 19% 47% 50% 18%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ov ettt ittt ittt ittt ien e 36% 7% 67% 10% 53% 37%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade (Net) ...ttt 64% 93% 32% 90% 47% 63%
Disapprove, state government doing enough to
ensure abortion aCCesSS.....uii ittt enenns 25% 39% 12% 41% 14% 24%
Disapprove, state government not doing enough to
ensure abortion access........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, 38% 54% 19% 49% 31% 38%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 050

Question 21B

21b. Do you think politicians in the federal government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Base: Respondents who disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs. Wade

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Are doing enough 21% 27% 17% 22% 20% SN SN
Are not doing enough 78% 72% 82% 77% 79% SN SN
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% SN SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 7.3 5.9 5.6 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Are doing enough 21% 22% 21% 22% 18 22% 20%
Are not doing enough 78% 76% 79% 77% 81% 77% %
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 8.3 8.6 9.4 10.6 6.5 6.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Are doing enough 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 21%
Are not doing enough 78% T7% 79% T7% 79% 75% 79%
Don't know/Refused % 1% 1% % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 7.2 6.0 6.3 6.3 8.0 7.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Are doing enough 21% 17% 23% 27% 19% 20% SN
Are not doing enough 78% 82% 75% 72% 80% 79% SN
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 2% * 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 6.7 7.5 11.3 8.0 6.2
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Are doing enough 21% 18% 30% 20% 23% 19%
Are not doing enough 78% 82% 69% 80% 76% 80%
Don't know/Refused 1% * % 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.6 5.8 9.6 5.8 7.4 5.1
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TABLE 051
Question 19/21B COMBO TABLE
19. Last year,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?
21b. Do you think politicians in the federal government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing

enough to ensure abortion access?
Base: Total Respondents

Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
S U N

Wade
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade

Disapprove, federal government doing enough to

ensure abortion aCCeSS. ..ttt ittt

Disapprove, federal government not doing enough

to ensure abortion access........iiiiiiiiiiiaan

Disapprove, no opinion
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
S o N

Wade
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade

Disapprove, federal government doing enough to

ensure abortion aCCeSS. ..ttt ittt innenennn

Disapprove, federal government not doing enough

to ensure abortion acCessS.......iiiit it

Disapprove, no opinion
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.

Wade (NeL) v v vttt ettt et e e ettt ettt eee e e eeeeeennnan
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
VS. Wade (Net) i viii ittt ittt it ttteeeeeenneeeeenns
Disapprove, federal government doing enough to

ensure abortion AaCCEeSS. ..t i ittt ittt

Disapprove, federal government not doing enough

to ensure abortion access.........iiiiiiiiiii.

Disapprove, no opinion
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision
Sampling Error (+/-)

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023

[ L

[ L

the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
36% 44% 28% 39% 29% 19% 41%
64% 56% 71% 60% 70% 81% 59%
13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 23% 10%
50% 40% 58% 46% 55% 58% 47%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 0% *
3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
36% 27% 32% 43% 41% 29% 41%
64% 73% 67% 56% 58% 71% 58%
13% 16% 14% 12% 11% 16% 12%
50% 56% 53% 43% 47% 54% 46%
1% 1% * * 1% 1% *
1% 0% * 1% 1% * 1%
3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
36% 31% 39% 38% 32% 42% 35%
64% 68% 61% 62% 68% 57% 65%
13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14%
50% 52% 48% 48% 54% 43% 51%
1% 1% * 1% * 13 *
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
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TABLE 051

Question 19/21B COMBO TABLE

19. Last year, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe vs. Wade decision and ruled that women do not have a
constitutional right to an abortion. How do you feel about the Court overturning Roe vs. Wade?

21b. Do you think politicians in the federal government who support legalizing abortion are or are not doing
enough to ensure abortion access?

Base: Total Respondents

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) ovui ittt it ittt 36% 8% 32% 68% 10% 21% 69%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs., Wade (Net) ..ttt ittt 64% 92% 67% 32% 90% 79% 30%
Disapprove, federal government doing enough to
ensure abortion access........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia., 13% 16% 16% 8% 17% 16% 9%
Disapprove, federal government not doing enough
to ensure abortion access.........iiiiiiiiiiii, 50% 76% 51% 23% 72% 63% 20%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve of the Supreme Court overturning Roe vs.
Wade (Net) o v iin ittt ittt ittt i e 36% 7% 67% 10% 53% 37%
Disapprove of the Supreme Court overturning Roe
vs. Wade (Net) ...ttt 64% 93% 32% 90% 47% 63%
Disapprove, federal government doing enough to
ensure abortion aCCesSS.....uii ittt enenns 13% 16% 10% 18% 11% 12%
Disapprove, federal government not doing enough
to ensure abortion access.......... i, 50% 76% 22% 72% 35% 50%
Disapprove, no opinion 1% * * 1% * 1%
No opinion on the Supreme Court decision 1% 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 052

Question 22

22. Thinking about how the abortion issue might affect your vote for major offices, would you:
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic
of Black La-
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Only vote for a candidate who shares your views
On abortion. . vttt i e e e 29% 27% 31% 31% 27% 24% 26%
Consider a candidate's position on abortion as
just one of many important factors when voting.... 55% 53% 58% 53% 58% 60% 57%
Not see abortion as a major issue 16% 20% 12% 16% 15% 15% 17%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Only vote for a candidate who shares your views
{03 T 0T iy s e o 29% 33% 27% 26% 31% 29% 29%
Consider a candidate's position on abortion as
just one of many important factors when voting.... 55% 52% 59% 56% 53% 56% 54%
Not see abortion as a major issue 16% 15% 14% 18% 16% 15% 16%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Only vote for a candidate who shares your views

[@3 o TCY 0Ty o e o W 29% 29% 29% 27% 33% 28% 34%
Consider a candidate's position on abortion as
just one of many important factors when voting.... 55% 55% 55% 55% 55% 52% 54%
Not see abortion as a major issue 16% 16% 16% 18% 12% 19% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * % * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Only vote for a candidate who shares your views

[©3 o T=Y 0T Ty o e o 29% 35% 28% 26% 43% 22% 29%
Consider a candidate's position on abortion as
just one of many important factors when voting.... 55% 55% 54% 55% 46% 62% 52%
Not see abortion as a major issue 16% 10% 18% 19% 10% 15% 19%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5

Lean Lean Biden Biden

Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

Only vote for a candidate who shares your views

03 SR oo Bk o o NN 29% 35% 25% 38% 24% 31%
Consider a candidate's position on abortion as

just one of many important factors when voting.... 55% 56% 55% 53% 56% 54%
Not see abortion as a major issue 16% 9% 20% 9% 20% 15%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023
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23a. How do you think the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted you and your family?

Base: Total Respondents

Positive effect (Net)
Major positive effect
Minor positive effect
No effect

Negative effect (Net)
Minor negative effect
Major negative effect
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Positive effect (Net)
Major positive effect
Minor positive effect
No effect

Negative effect (Net)
Minor negative effect
Major negative effect
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Positive effect (Net)
Major positive effect
Minor positive effect
No effect

Negative effect (Net)
Minor negative effect
Major negative effect
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Positive effect (Net)
Major positive effect
Minor positive effect
No effect

Negative effect (Net)
Minor negative effect
Major negative effect
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

His-

Ppl panic
of Black La-

Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 15% 10%

% 8% 5% 6% 7% 13% 4%

% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6%
69% 73% 67% 73% 65% 60% 65%
21% 17% 24% 19% 24% 25% 25%
12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 16% 12%
9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 13%
* * * * * 0% *
3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
10% 8% 10% 13% 7% 9% %

% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3%
69% 62% 70% 68 80% 64% 74%
21% 30% 19% 18% 12% 27% 15%
12% 18% 9% 11% 6% 15% %
9% 13% 10% 7% 6% 11% 7%

* O% * * l% * *

3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad

10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7%

% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 3%
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
69% 66% 72% 69% 71% 72% 73%
21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 18% 20%
12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 10% 12%
9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8%

* * * * * * *

3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

10% 5% 8% 16% 5% 6% 17%

6% 4% 4% 11% 3% 3% 13%

3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5%

69% 61% 71% 76% 58% 71% 75%

21% 33% 21% 8% 37% 23% 7%

12% 19% 10% 6% 19% 13% 5%

9% 14% 11% 2% 18% 10% 2%

* * * * * * *

3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
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TABLE 054
Question 23A

23a. How do you think the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted you and your family?
Base: Total Respondents

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter

Positive effect (Net) 10% 5% 15% 6% 12% 9%
Major positive effect % 3% 10% 5% 7% 6%
Minor positive effect % 2% 5% 1% 4% 3%
No effect 69% 62% 77% 62% 75% 71%
Negative effect (Net) 21% 33% 8% 32% 13% 20%
Minor negative effect 12% 18% 6% 17% 8% 10%
Major negative effect 9% 15% 2% 15% 5% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 055

Question 23B

23b. How do you think the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted women in your state?
Base: Total Respondents

His-

Ppl panic
of Black La-

Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Positive effect (Net) 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 24% 23%
Major positive effect 10% 12% % 10% 11% 15% %
Minor positive effect 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 14%
No effect 25% 27% 24% 26% 24% 18% 25%
Negative effect (Net) 54% 50% 56% 53% 54% 58% 49%
Minor negative effect 21% 22% 19% 23% 15% 17% 15%
Major negative effect 33% 29% 37% 31% 38% 41% 35%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Positive effect (Net) 20% 15% 19% 25% 22% 16% 24%
Major positive effect 10% 6% 11% 15% 9% 8% 12%
Minor positive effect 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 11%
No effect 25% 27% 27% 26% 22% 28% 23%
Negative effect (Net) 54% 58% 54% 49% 52% 56% 52%
Minor negative effect 21% 19% 18% 22% 24% 18% 22%
Major negative effect 33% 39% 36% 27% 29% 38% 29%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * * 3% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Positive effect (Net) 20% 21% 19% 23% 14% 23% 16%
Major positive effect 10% 10% 10% 12% % 12% 7%
Minor positive effect 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 11% 8%
No effect 25% 23% 27% 25% 26% 26% 27%
Negative effect (Net) 54% 54% 53% 51% 59% 51% 57%
Minor negative effect 21% 17% 23% 18% 25% 22% 25%
Major negative effect 33% 38% 30% 32% 35% 29% 33%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Positive effect (Net) 20% 12% 14% 35% 9% 12% 36%
Major positive effect 10% % 8% 18% 3% % 19%
Minor positive effect 10% % 6% 17% 6% % 17%
No effect 25% 19% 28% 29% 20% 24% 30%
Negative effect (Net) 54% 70% 57% 35% 71% 63% 32%
Minor negative effect 21% 20% 22% 19% 21% 21% 19%
Major negative effect 33% 49% 35% 16% 50% 42% 13%
Don't know/Refused % * 1% 2% 0% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
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TABLE 055
Question 23B

23b. How do you think the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted women in your state?
Base: Total Respondents

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter

Positive effect (Net) 20% 10% 33% 11% 27% 20%
Major positive effect 10% % 16% 6% 13% 11%
Minor positive effect 10% % 16% 5% 13% 9%
No effect 25% 21% 29% 19% 29% 24%
Negative effect (Net) 54% 69% 37% 70% 43% 55%
Minor negative effect 21% 20% 20% 23% 19% 20%
Major negative effect 33% 49% 17% 48% 24% 34%
Don't know/Refused % * % 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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TABLE 056

Question 23C

23c. How do you think the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted the United States as a
whole?

Base: Total Respondents

His-

Ppl panic
of Black La-

Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino
Positive effect (Net) 25% 28% 23% 27% 21% 19% 25%
Major positive effect 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Minor positive effect 13% 14% 13% 15% 10% % 14%
No effect 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% % 13%
Negative effect (Net) 64% 61% 68% 63% 66% 73% 58%
Minor negative effect 20% 25% 16% 20% 20% 22% 23%
Major negative effect 44% 36% 52% 44% 45% 50% 35%
Don't know/Refused % * 2% * 2% % 5%

Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 6.6 11.1 10.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Positive effect (Net) 25% 15% 28% 32% 28% 20% 29%
Major positive effect 12% % 11% 17% 14% 8% 15%
Minor positive effect 13% 8% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14%
No effect 10% 13% 10% % % 11% %
Negative effect (Net) 64% 71% 62% 58% 65% 68% 61%
Minor negative effect 20% 21% 16% 21% 21% 19% 21%
Major negative effect 44% 50% 45% 37% 44% 49% 40%
Don't know/Refused % 2% * % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 7.1 7.1 7.5 7.9 5.5 5.0

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Positive effect (Net) 25% 25% 25% 28% 21% 30% 22%
Major positive effect 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 15% 9%
Minor positive effect 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 13%
No effect 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9%
Negative effect (Net) 64% 62% 66% 60% 72% 59% 69%
Minor negative effect 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 17%
Major negative effect 445 43% 45% 40% 52% 38% 52%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.9 4.8 5.0 5.2 6.1 6.1
Indep Con

Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Positive effect (Net) 25% 8% 21% 46% 10% 14% 47%
Major positive effect 12% 5% 11% 20% % 8% 20%
Minor positive effect 13% 3% 11% 26% 3% 7% 27%
No effect 10% 6% 10% 13% 4% 10% 13%
Negative effect (Net) 64% 84% 68% 41% 85% 74% 40%
Minor negative effect 20% 16% 22% 23% 9% 22% 25%
Major negative effect 44% 69% 46% 17% 76% 52% 15%

Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% *

Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.7 5.5 6.5
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TABLE 056
Question 23C

23c. How do you think the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe vs. Wade has impacted the United States as a
whole?

Base: Total Respondents

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter

Positive effect (Net) 25% 7% 44% 10% 36% 25%
Major positive effect 12% 4% 19% % 16% 12%
Minor positive effect 13% 3% 25% 3% 20% 13%
No effect 10% 6% 11% 5% 12% 10%
Negative effect (Net) 64% 86% 44% 83% 52% 65%
Minor negative effect 20% 15% 25% 13% 25% 19%
Major negative effect 44% 71% 19% 70% 27% 46%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.1
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